

davenport group

Davenport Group Announces New Position and Hire of Chief Financial and Operations Officer

Lewisburg, TN – September 13, 2022 – Davenport Group, an innovative end-to-end IT services and solution provider, welcomes Kevin Williams as their new Chief Financial and Operations Officer. Reporting to Sonia St. Charles, CEO, Williams will lead Davenport Group's growing finance and operations teams. In this newly created role, Williams will collaborate with Davenport Group's Executive Leadership Team to design and execute the strategic vision and direction of the finance and operations departments.

"Davenport Group has seen incredible growth year over year, and we're ready to expand our leadership team to meet the demands of our thriving business," says Sonia St. Charles, CEO and Co-Founder of Davenport Group. "Mr. Williams' vast finance and accounting experience in a variety of industries make him a perfect fit for our diverse business. I am confident that his skills and his leadership will make an immediate impact on our organization's success."

Mr. Williams, CPA, has a BBA and an MS in Accounting, along with an MBA in Finance. He started his career in Public Accounting at Ernst & Young. Over the years he has grown his accounting and finance experience by working in four different industries, including technology and manufacturing. His previous career experience includes roles at SunTrust Banks (now Truist), The Brand Banking Company (now Renasant Bank), and Aprio. Kevin specializes in finance transformation, financial modeling and reporting, strategic financial planning, M&A integration, building teams, and technical accounting.

"I'm excited to join the driven and dedicated team at Davenport Group," says Kevin Williams. "The constantly evolving technology space encourages creativity and innovation, and I look forward to growing my experience in a dynamic and exciting industry."

About Davenport Group

Davenport Group designs and implements IT solutions that build the technology foundations our customers need to create business opportunities – now and in the future. With our industry-leading partners Dell Technologies, VMware, and Microsoft, Davenport Group provides end-toend solutions for customers nationwide. Visit <u>www.davenportgroup.com</u> for more information.

Follow Davenport Group: <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Facebook</u>

Media Contact Krista St. Charles Davenport Group krista.stcharles@davenportgroup.com